



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/GLP.10/2020

Appellant : Sri Gajiur Rahman

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the

1. Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs,

Assam

2. Deputy Commissioner, Goalpara (FCS & CA) branch

Date of hearing : 28.09.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 28.09.2021

The appellant is absent. (one application of the appellant Sri Gajiur Rahman through email has been received at 12 noon after completion of hearing).

Sri Bhupen Ch. Baishya, Superintendent, Directorate of FCS & CA, Assam is present. Sri Biren Chandra Das, i/c Deputy Director, FCS & CA, Goalpara is present. The Directorate of FCS & CA, Assam vide his letter no. DS.119/2020/71 dated 27.09.2021 furnished informations in respect of point numbers 1, 2 and 3 to the appellant Sri Gajiur Rahman in response to his RTI petition dated 21.09.2020. The i/c Deputy Director, FCS & CA, Goalpara submits one letter bearing no. GSG.23/RTI/2016/Pt-I/358 dated 06.11.2020 whereby the sought for informations had been furnished to the appellant.

Since the informations had been furnished to the appellant by both i.e. Directorate of FCS & CA, Assam as well as Deputy Director i/c FCS & CA, Goalpara, as such, the 2nd appeal dated 11.12.2020 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLP.10/2020

Dtd.28.09.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Assam, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 for information.
- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Goalpara (FCS & CA) branch, Dist.-Goalpara, Assam, Pin- 783 121 for information.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Assam, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 for information.
- 4. The Appellant, Sri Gajiur Rahman, S/o- Lt. Fazlur Rahman, Vill- Bhatipara, PO & Dist.- Goalpara, Assam, Pin- 783 101 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission